
Date : 13 mei 2015

Friday  19 June 2015 9:05-11:55    13:05 - 17:55

9:05 9:40 35 5 MIN FP 1   Supercar Challenge       Divisions Supersport  -Sport 35 minutes

9:45 10:25 40 5 MIN FP 1   Supercar Challenge       Division GT's 40 minutes

10:30 11:10 40 5 MIN FP 2   Supercar Challenge       Divisions Supersport  -Sport 40 minutes

11:15 11:55 40 5 MIN FP 2   Supercar Challenge       Division GT's 40 minutes

12:00 13:00 60 5 MIN Pauze ( motor silence) 

13:05 13:35 30 5 MIN FP1  Clio Cup Benelux 30 minutes

13:40 14:10 30 5 MIN FP BGDC 30 minutes

14:15 14:55 40 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge   Divisions Supersport  -Sport 40 minutes

15:00 15:20 20 5 MIN Free Practice 1   BOSS GP 20 minutes

15:25 16:05 40 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge   Divison GT's 40 minutes

16:10 16:40 30 5 MIN FP2 Clio Cup Benelux 30 minutes

16:45 17:05 20 5 MIN Free Practice 2 BOSS GP 20 minutes

17:10 17:50 40 Qualifying BGDC 40 minutes

Saturday   20 June 2015     9:05-11:55  13:05-17:55

9:05 9:45 40 5 MIN FP Zolder Belcar Trophy + IDIS Superlights 40 minutes

9:50 10:10 20 5 MIN Qualifying Clio Cup Benelux 20 minutes

10:15 10:45 30 15 MIN Qualifying BOSS GP  10 min Top5- 5 break- 15 min  Others 10-5-15 minutes

11:00 11:55 55 0 MIN Race 1 Supercar Challenge       Divisions Supersport  - Sport 55 minutes

12:00 13:00 60 5 MIN Pauze ( motor silence) 

13:05 13:45 40 15 MIN Qualifying Zolder Belcar Trophy + IDIS Superlights 40 minutes

14:00 16:05 125 15 MIN Race BGDC 125 minutes

16:20 17:15 55 10 MIN Race 1 Supercar Challenge       GT's 55 minutes

17:25 17:55 30 15 MIN Race 1 IDIS Superlights Challenge 30 minutes

Sunday  21 June 2015     10:05-18:30

10:05 10:35 30 10 MIN Race 1 Clio Cup Benelux 30 minutes

10:45 11:05 20 15 MIN Race 1 BOSS GP 20 minutes

11:20 12:20 60 15 MIN Race 2 Supercar Challenge    Divisions Supersport  -Sport 60 minutes 

12:35 13:35 60 15 MIN Race 2 IDIS Superlights Challenge 60 minutes 

13:50 14:50 60 10 MIN Race 2 Supercar Challenge      Div. SuperGT - GT - GTB 60 minutes 

15:00 15:25 25 10 MIN Race 2 BOSS GP 25 minutes

15:35 16:05 30 15 MIN Race 2 Clio Cup Benelux 30 minutes

16:20 18:25 125 MIN Race Zolder Belcar Trophy 125 minutes

Provisional Timing SYNTIX Superprix Zolder June 2015 - V15


